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Degree A.N.M.M.C. GAYA Anaesthesiology OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Degree A.N.M.M.C. GAYA Anaesthesiology FEMALE SEATS 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree A.N.M.M.C. GAYA Anatomy OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree A.N.M.M.C. GAYA Anatomy FEMALE SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree A.N.M.M.C. GAYA Biochemistry OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

DNB Degree A.N.M.M.C. GAYA COMMUNITY MEDICINE OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1

Degree A.N.M.M.C. GAYA E.N.T. FEMALE SEATS 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

DNB Degree A.N.M.M.C. GAYA General Medicine OPEN SEATS 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree A.N.M.M.C. GAYA Microbiology FEMALE SEATS 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree A.N.M.M.C. GAYA Pharmacology OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree A.N.M.M.C. GAYA Physiology OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree B.M.I.M.S,PAWAPURI, NALANDA Anatomy OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree B.M.I.M.S,PAWAPURI, NALANDA Anatomy FEMALE SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

DNB Diploma B.M.I.M.S,PAWAPURI, NALANDA D.C.H. OPEN SEATS 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Degree B.M.I.M.S,PAWAPURI, NALANDA Microbiology OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Degree B.M.I.M.S,PAWAPURI, NALANDA Pharmacology OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree B.M.I.M.S,PAWAPURI, NALANDA Physiology OPEN SEATS 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

DNB Degree BIMHAS KOILWAR BHOJPUR Psychiatry OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Degree D.M.C.LAHERIASARAI Anaesthesiology OPEN SEATS 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Degree D.M.C.LAHERIASARAI Anatomy OPEN SEATS 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1

Degree D.M.C.LAHERIASARAI Anatomy FEMALE SEATS 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Degree D.M.C.LAHERIASARAI Biochemistry FEMALE SEATS 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree D.M.C.LAHERIASARAI COMMUNITY MEDICINE OPEN SEATS 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Diploma Open D.M.C.LAHERIASARAI D.A. OPEN SEATS 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Diploma Remote D.M.C.LAHERIASARAI D.A. OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Diploma Remote D.M.C.LAHERIASARAI D.A. FEMALE SEATS 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree D.M.C.LAHERIASARAI General Medicine OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree D.M.C.LAHERIASARAI Microbiology OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0

Degree D.M.C.LAHERIASARAI Paediatrics OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree D.M.C.LAHERIASARAI Pathology OPEN SEATS 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Degree D.M.C.LAHERIASARAI Pharmacology OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree D.M.C.LAHERIASARAI Pharmacology FEMALE SEATS 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree D.M.C.LAHERIASARAI Physiology OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Degree D.M.C.LAHERIASARAI Physiology FEMALE SEATS 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Updated Vacancy Position for 3rd Round Counselling
PGMAC-2025

Note:- 1. Virtual Vacancy may arise due to Upgradation.
 2. Total Seats are inclusive of Disabled Quota (DQ) Seats
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DNB Degree D.M.C.LAHERIASARAI Psychiatry OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree D.M.C.LAHERIASARAI Radiodiagnosis OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree D.M.C.LAHERIASARAI Radiodiagnosis FEMALE SEATS 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree G.M.C., BETTIAH Anatomy OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree G.M.C., BETTIAH Biochemistry FEMALE SEATS 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree G.M.C., BETTIAH Microbiology FEMALE SEATS 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Degree G.M.C., BETTIAH Paediatrics OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Degree G.M.C., BETTIAH Physiology OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

DNB Degree G.M.C., BETTIAH Psychiatry OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

DNB Degree GMC PURNEA Paediatrics OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree I.G.I.M.S. PATNA Anaesthesiology OPEN SEATS 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1

Degree I.G.I.M.S. PATNA Anaesthesiology FEMALE SEATS 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree I.G.I.M.S. PATNA Anatomy OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree I.G.I.M.S. PATNA Anatomy FEMALE SEATS 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree I.G.I.M.S. PATNA Biochemistry FEMALE SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree I.G.I.M.S. PATNA COMMUNITY MEDICINE OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

DNB Degree I.G.I.M.S. PATNA EMERGENCY MEDICINE OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree I.G.I.M.S. PATNA General Surgery OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0

Degree I.G.I.M.S. PATNA OPHTHALMOLOGY OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree I.G.I.M.S. PATNA Paediatrics OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree I.G.I.M.S. PATNA Pathology OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Degree I.G.I.M.S. PATNA Physiology OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree I.G.I.M.S. PATNA RESPIRATORY MEDICINE OPEN SEATS 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree J.L.N.M.C. BHAGALPUR Anatomy OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree J.L.N.M.C. BHAGALPUR Biochemistry OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree J.L.N.M.C. BHAGALPUR Biochemistry FEMALE SEATS 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

DNB Diploma J.L.N.M.C. BHAGALPUR D.L.O. OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

DNB Diploma J.L.N.M.C. BHAGALPUR D.M.R.D. OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree J.L.N.M.C. BHAGALPUR F.M.T. OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree J.L.N.M.C. BHAGALPUR General Medicine FEMALE SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree J.L.N.M.C. BHAGALPUR Microbiology FEMALE SEATS 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree J.L.N.M.C. BHAGALPUR Pathology OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree J.L.N.M.C. BHAGALPUR Pharmacology FEMALE SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree J.L.N.M.C. BHAGALPUR Physiology OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Note:- 1. Virtual Vacancy may arise due to Upgradation.
 2. Total Seats are inclusive of Disabled Quota (DQ) Seats
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Degree J.L.N.M.C. BHAGALPUR Physiology FEMALE SEATS 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

DNB Degree JKTMC MADHEPURA Anatomy OPEN SEATS 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

DNB Degree LNJP HOSPITAL PATNA Orthopaedics OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree N.M.C. PATNA Anatomy OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree N.M.C. PATNA Biochemistry OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Degree N.M.C. PATNA Biochemistry FEMALE SEATS 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Degree N.M.C. PATNA COMMUNITY MEDICINE FEMALE SEATS 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree N.M.C. PATNA F.M.T. FEMALE SEATS 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Degree N.M.C. PATNA General Surgery OPEN SEATS 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Degree N.M.C. PATNA Microbiology FEMALE SEATS 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree N.M.C. PATNA OPHTHALMOLOGY FEMALE SEATS 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree N.M.C. PATNA Orthopaedics OPEN SEATS 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree N.M.C. PATNA Orthopaedics FEMALE SEATS 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree N.M.C. PATNA Pathology OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree N.M.C. PATNA Pharmacology OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0

Degree N.M.C. PATNA Physiology OPEN SEATS 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0

Degree N.M.C. PATNA Physiology FEMALE SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree P.M.C.PATNA Anaesthesiology OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Degree P.M.C.PATNA Anatomy OPEN SEATS 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

Degree P.M.C.PATNA Anatomy FEMALE SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree P.M.C.PATNA Biochemistry OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Diploma Remote P.M.C.PATNA D.M.R.D. OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Diploma Remote P.M.C.PATNA DIP MICROBIOLOGY OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree P.M.C.PATNA F.M.T. FEMALE SEATS 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Degree P.M.C.PATNA General Surgery OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree P.M.C.PATNA General Surgery FEMALE SEATS 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree P.M.C.PATNA OPHTHALMOLOGY OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Degree P.M.C.PATNA Pathology OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree P.M.C.PATNA Pharmacology OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Degree P.M.C.PATNA PHY.MED.& REHAB. OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree P.M.C.PATNA Physiology OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 1

Degree P.M.C.PATNA Physiology FEMALE SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree P.M.C.PATNA RESPIRATORY MEDICINE OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree S.K.M.C. MUZAFFARPUR Anatomy OPEN SEATS 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Note:- 1. Virtual Vacancy may arise due to Upgradation.
 2. Total Seats are inclusive of Disabled Quota (DQ) Seats



Page no. 4/8

COURSE TYPE INSTITUTE BRANCH SEAT TYPE UR EWS BC EBC SC ST RCG MM SM NRI TOTAL DQ

Updated Vacancy Position for 3rd Round Counselling
PGMAC-2025

DNB Degree S.K.M.C. MUZAFFARPUR Biochemistry OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

DNB Degree S.K.M.C. MUZAFFARPUR F.M.T. OPEN SEATS 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

DNB Degree S.K.M.C. MUZAFFARPUR Microbiology OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree S.K.M.C. MUZAFFARPUR Pharmacology OPEN SEATS 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree S.K.M.C. MUZAFFARPUR Physiology OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

DNB Diploma SADAR HOSPITAL ARARIA D.C.H. OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

DNB Diploma SADAR HOSPITAL CHAPRA,SARAN D.A. OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

DNB Diploma SADAR HOSPITAL JEHANABAD D.G.O. OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

DNB Diploma SADAR HOSPITAL LAKHISARAI D.C.H. OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

DNB Diploma SADAR HOSPITAL MADHUBANI D.C.H. OPEN SEATS 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

DNB Diploma SADAR HOSPITAL MOTIHARI D.G.O. OPEN SEATS 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

DNB Degree SADAR HOSPITAL MOTIHARI Paediatrics OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

DNB Diploma SADAR HOSPITAL NALANDA BIHAR SHARIF D.C.H. OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

DNB Diploma SADAR HOSPITAL NALANDA BIHAR SHARIF D.G.O. OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

DNB Diploma SADAR HOSPITAL SAMASTIPUR D.C.H. OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

DNB Diploma SADAR HOSPITAL SASARAM D.C.H. OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

DNB Diploma SADAR HOSPITAL SIWAN D.G.O. OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

51 15 15 27 27 5 6 0 0 0 146 12

Degree K.M.C. KATIHAR Anaesthesiology OPEN SEATS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0

Degree K.M.C. KATIHAR Anatomy OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0

Degree K.M.C. KATIHAR Biochemistry OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

Degree K.M.C. KATIHAR COMMUNITY MEDICINE OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0

Degree K.M.C. KATIHAR DERMATOLOGY OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree K.M.C. KATIHAR General Medicine OPEN SEATS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 0

Degree K.M.C. KATIHAR General Surgery OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0

Degree K.M.C. KATIHAR Microbiology OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0

Degree K.M.C. KATIHAR OBS & GYNAE OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3 0

Degree K.M.C. KATIHAR Orthopaedics OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0

Degree K.M.C. KATIHAR Paediatrics OPEN SEATS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 5 0

Degree K.M.C. KATIHAR Pharmacology OPEN SEATS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0

Degree K.M.C. KATIHAR Physiology OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0

Degree K.M.C. KATIHAR Psychiatry OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree K.M.C. KATIHAR Radiodiagnosis OPEN SEATS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Degree K.M.C. KATIHAR RESPIRATORY MEDICINE OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Government Total 

Note:- 1. Virtual Vacancy may arise due to Upgradation.
 2. Total Seats are inclusive of Disabled Quota (DQ) Seats
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Degree LORD BUDHA KOSHI MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SAHARSA Anaesthesiology OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree LORD BUDHA KOSHI MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SAHARSA Biochemistry OPEN SEATS 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0

Degree LORD BUDHA KOSHI MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SAHARSA DERMATOLOGY OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Degree LORD BUDHA KOSHI MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SAHARSA E.N.T. OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree LORD BUDHA KOSHI MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SAHARSA General Medicine OPEN SEATS 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0

Degree LORD BUDHA KOSHI MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SAHARSA General Surgery OPEN SEATS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0

Degree LORD BUDHA KOSHI MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SAHARSA Microbiology OPEN SEATS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Degree LORD BUDHA KOSHI MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SAHARSA OBS & GYNAE OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0

Degree LORD BUDHA KOSHI MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SAHARSA OPHTHALMOLOGY OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree LORD BUDHA KOSHI MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SAHARSA Orthopaedics OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree LORD BUDHA KOSHI MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SAHARSA Paediatrics OPEN SEATS 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0

Degree LORD BUDHA KOSHI MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SAHARSA Pathology OPEN SEATS 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

Degree LORD BUDHA KOSHI MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SAHARSA Pharmacology OPEN SEATS 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

Degree LORD BUDHA KOSHI MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SAHARSA Physiology OPEN SEATS 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

Degree LORD BUDHA KOSHI MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SAHARSA Radiodiagnosis OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Degree LORD BUDHA KOSHI MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SAHARSA RESPIRATORY MEDICINE OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0

Degree MADHUBANI MEDICAL COLLEGE , MADHUBANI Anaesthesiology OPEN SEATS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 5 0

Degree MADHUBANI MEDICAL COLLEGE , MADHUBANI Anatomy OPEN SEATS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0

Degree MADHUBANI MEDICAL COLLEGE , MADHUBANI Biochemistry OPEN SEATS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0

Degree MADHUBANI MEDICAL COLLEGE , MADHUBANI COMMUNITY MEDICINE OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 0

Degree MADHUBANI MEDICAL COLLEGE , MADHUBANI DERMATOLOGY OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0

Degree MADHUBANI MEDICAL COLLEGE , MADHUBANI E.N.T. OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Degree MADHUBANI MEDICAL COLLEGE , MADHUBANI General Medicine OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 0

Degree MADHUBANI MEDICAL COLLEGE , MADHUBANI General Surgery OPEN SEATS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 6 0

Degree MADHUBANI MEDICAL COLLEGE , MADHUBANI Microbiology OPEN SEATS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0

Degree MADHUBANI MEDICAL COLLEGE , MADHUBANI OBS & GYNAE OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0

Degree MADHUBANI MEDICAL COLLEGE , MADHUBANI OPHTHALMOLOGY OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree MADHUBANI MEDICAL COLLEGE , MADHUBANI Orthopaedics OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0

Degree MADHUBANI MEDICAL COLLEGE , MADHUBANI Paediatrics OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 4 0

Degree MADHUBANI MEDICAL COLLEGE , MADHUBANI Pathology OPEN SEATS 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 6 0

Degree MADHUBANI MEDICAL COLLEGE , MADHUBANI Pharmacology OPEN SEATS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0

Degree MADHUBANI MEDICAL COLLEGE , MADHUBANI Physiology OPEN SEATS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0

Degree MADHUBANI MEDICAL COLLEGE , MADHUBANI Radiodiagnosis OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Degree MGMMC & LSK HOS, KISHANGANJ Anaesthesiology OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 4 0

Note:- 1. Virtual Vacancy may arise due to Upgradation.
 2. Total Seats are inclusive of Disabled Quota (DQ) Seats
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Degree MGMMC & LSK HOS, KISHANGANJ Anatomy OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0

Degree MGMMC & LSK HOS, KISHANGANJ Biochemistry OPEN SEATS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0

Degree MGMMC & LSK HOS, KISHANGANJ DERMATOLOGY OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0

Degree MGMMC & LSK HOS, KISHANGANJ E.N.T. OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0

Degree MGMMC & LSK HOS, KISHANGANJ General Surgery OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0

Degree MGMMC & LSK HOS, KISHANGANJ Microbiology OPEN SEATS 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 0

Degree MGMMC & LSK HOS, KISHANGANJ OBS & GYNAE OPEN SEATS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0

Degree MGMMC & LSK HOS, KISHANGANJ OPHTHALMOLOGY OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0

Degree MGMMC & LSK HOS, KISHANGANJ Orthopaedics OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 0

Degree MGMMC & LSK HOS, KISHANGANJ Paediatrics OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 0

Degree MGMMC & LSK HOS, KISHANGANJ Pathology OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0

Degree MGMMC & LSK HOS, KISHANGANJ Pharmacology OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0

Degree MGMMC & LSK HOS, KISHANGANJ Physiology OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0

Degree MGMMC & LSK HOS, KISHANGANJ Radiodiagnosis OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 0

Degree N.M.C &.H, SASARAM Anaesthesiology OPEN SEATS 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0

Degree N.M.C &.H, SASARAM Anatomy OPEN SEATS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Degree N.M.C &.H, SASARAM Biochemistry OPEN SEATS 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

Degree N.M.C &.H, SASARAM DERMATOLOGY OPEN SEATS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0

Degree N.M.C &.H, SASARAM General Medicine OPEN SEATS 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0

Degree N.M.C &.H, SASARAM General Surgery OPEN SEATS 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 0

Degree N.M.C &.H, SASARAM Microbiology OPEN SEATS 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0

Degree N.M.C &.H, SASARAM OBS & GYNAE OPEN SEATS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0

Degree N.M.C &.H, SASARAM OPHTHALMOLOGY OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree N.M.C &.H, SASARAM Orthopaedics OPEN SEATS 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 0

Degree N.M.C &.H, SASARAM Paediatrics OPEN SEATS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0

Degree N.M.C &.H, SASARAM Pathology OPEN SEATS 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0

Degree N.M.C &.H, SASARAM Pharmacology OPEN SEATS 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0

Degree N.M.C &.H, SASARAM Physiology OPEN SEATS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Degree N.M.C &.H, SASARAM Radiodiagnosis OPEN SEATS 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0

Degree NETAJI SUBHAS MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL Anaesthesiology OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0

Degree NETAJI SUBHAS MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL Anatomy OPEN SEATS 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

Degree NETAJI SUBHAS MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL Biochemistry OPEN SEATS 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0

Degree NETAJI SUBHAS MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL DERMATOLOGY OPEN SEATS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0

Degree NETAJI SUBHAS MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL E.N.T. OPEN SEATS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0

Note:- 1. Virtual Vacancy may arise due to Upgradation.
 2. Total Seats are inclusive of Disabled Quota (DQ) Seats
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Degree NETAJI SUBHAS MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL General Medicine OPEN SEATS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Degree NETAJI SUBHAS MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL General Surgery OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0

Degree NETAJI SUBHAS MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL Microbiology OPEN SEATS 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0

Degree NETAJI SUBHAS MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL OBS & GYNAE OPEN SEATS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0

Degree NETAJI SUBHAS MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL OPHTHALMOLOGY OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Degree NETAJI SUBHAS MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL Orthopaedics OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Degree NETAJI SUBHAS MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL Paediatrics OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Degree NETAJI SUBHAS MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL Pharmacology OPEN SEATS 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0

Degree NETAJI SUBHAS MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL Physiology OPEN SEATS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Degree NETAJI SUBHAS MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL Radiodiagnosis OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0

Degree RDJM MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL TURKI MUZAFFARPUR Anaesthesiology OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0

Degree RDJM MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL TURKI MUZAFFARPUR Anatomy OPEN SEATS 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0

Degree RDJM MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL TURKI MUZAFFARPUR Biochemistry OPEN SEATS 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0

Degree RDJM MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL TURKI MUZAFFARPUR COMMUNITY MEDICINE OPEN SEATS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Degree RDJM MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL TURKI MUZAFFARPUR DERMATOLOGY OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0

Degree RDJM MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL TURKI MUZAFFARPUR E.N.T. OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Degree RDJM MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL TURKI MUZAFFARPUR General Medicine OPEN SEATS 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0

Degree RDJM MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL TURKI MUZAFFARPUR General Surgery OPEN SEATS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Degree RDJM MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL TURKI MUZAFFARPUR Microbiology OPEN SEATS 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0

Degree RDJM MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL TURKI MUZAFFARPUR OBS & GYNAE OPEN SEATS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Degree RDJM MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL TURKI MUZAFFARPUR OPHTHALMOLOGY OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Degree RDJM MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL TURKI MUZAFFARPUR Orthopaedics OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0

Degree RDJM MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL TURKI MUZAFFARPUR Paediatrics OPEN SEATS 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0

Degree RDJM MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL TURKI MUZAFFARPUR Pathology OPEN SEATS 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0

Degree RDJM MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL TURKI MUZAFFARPUR Pharmacology OPEN SEATS 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0

Degree RDJM MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL TURKI MUZAFFARPUR Physiology OPEN SEATS 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0

Degree RDJM MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL TURKI MUZAFFARPUR Radiodiagnosis OPEN SEATS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0

Degree SHRI NARAYAN MEDICAL INSTITUTE AND HOSPITAL SAHARSA DERMATOLOGY OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0

Degree SHRI NARAYAN MEDICAL INSTITUTE AND HOSPITAL SAHARSA General Medicine OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Degree SHRI NARAYAN MEDICAL INSTITUTE AND HOSPITAL SAHARSA General Surgery OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Degree SHRI NARAYAN MEDICAL INSTITUTE AND HOSPITAL SAHARSA OBS & GYNAE OPEN SEATS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0

Degree SHRI NARAYAN MEDICAL INSTITUTE AND HOSPITAL SAHARSA Orthopaedics OPEN SEATS 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

Degree SHRI NARAYAN MEDICAL INSTITUTE AND HOSPITAL SAHARSA Paediatrics OPEN SEATS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Degree SHRI NARAYAN MEDICAL INSTITUTE AND HOSPITAL SAHARSA Pathology OPEN SEATS 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0

Note:- 1. Virtual Vacancy may arise due to Upgradation.
 2. Total Seats are inclusive of Disabled Quota (DQ) Seats
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Updated Vacancy Position for 3rd Round Counselling
PGMAC-2025

Degree SHRI NARAYAN MEDICAL INSTITUTE AND HOSPITAL SAHARSA Radiodiagnosis OPEN SEATS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

220 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 14 69 343 0

271 15 15 27 27 5 6 40 14 69 489 12

Private Total 

SUB TOTAL 

Note:- 1. Virtual Vacancy may arise due to Upgradation.
 2. Total Seats are inclusive of Disabled Quota (DQ) Seats


